504830897 03/21/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4877634

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name		
Name		
	Execution Date	
NANT HEALTH, LLC	06/01/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: NANTHEALTH, INC.	NANTHEALTH, INC.	
Street Address: 9920 JEFFERSON BOULEVARD		
City: CULVER CITY	CULVER CITY	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 90232	90232	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type Number		
Application Number: 14844974		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)529-5132		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; is using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it		
Phone: 2125295131		
Email: docket@mkwllp.com		
Correspondent Name: MAURIEL KAPOUYTIAN WOODS LLP		
Address Line 1:15 W. 26TH STREETAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10	0010	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10077-2005100		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ELAINE LEE		
SIGNATURE: /Elaine Lee/	/Elaine Lee/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/21/2018		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Corp Name Change - Nant Health, LLC to NantHealth,		
source=Corp Name Change - Nant Health, LLC to NantHealth, source=Corp Name Change - Nant Health, LLC to NantHealth,		



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "NANT HEALTH, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NANT HEALTH, LLC" TO "NANTHEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 4:53 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4843777 8100V SR# 20164219941

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202415080 Date: 06-01-16

PATENT REEL: 045677 FRAME: 0995

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:52 PM 06/01/2016 FILED 04:53 PM 06/01/2016 SR 20164219941 - File Number 4843777

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO CORPORATION

OF

NANT HEALTH, LLC

FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO SECTION 265

OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is being duly executed and filed by an authorized person on behalf of Nant Health, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company"), to convert the Limited Liability Company to NantHealth, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.).

FIRST:	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company was first formed is the State of Delaware.
SECOND:	The date the Limited Liability Company was first formed as a limited liability company is July 7, 2010.
THIRD:	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is Nant Health, LLC.
FOURTH:	The name of the Corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation is NantHealth, Inc.
FIFTH:	The conversion shall be effective immediately upon filing this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

* * * *



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 1st day of June, 2016.

NANT HEALTH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: /s/ Patrick Soon-Shiong

Name: <u>Patrick Soon-Shiong</u>

Title: <u>Authorized Person</u>

[Signature Page for Certificate of Conversion]

PATENT REEL: 045677 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 03/21/2018